CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
4th Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 0-1

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 0-1 to 0-18; Page 1-1, Pages 2-0 to 2-51, Page 3-0 to 3-3, Pages 4-0
to 4-1, Pages 5-0 to 5-3, Pages 6-0 to 6-29 and Pages 7-0 to 7-28 inclusive of this Tariff
are effective as of November 1, 2014. Original and revised pages as named below
contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 2-7 Original 2-35 Original
0-1 4th *  2-8 Original 2-36 Original
0-2 4th *  2-9 Original 2-37 Original
0-3 Original 2-10 Original 2-38 Original
0-4 Original 2-11 Original 2-39 Original
0-5 Original 2-12 Original 2-40 Original
0-6 Original 2-13 Original 2-41 1st
0-7 Original 2-14 Original 2-42 1st
0-8 Original 2-15 Original 2-43 1st
0-9 Original 2-16 Original 2-43.1 Original
0-10 2nd 2-17 Original 2-44 1st
0-11 2nd 2-18 Original 2-44.1 Original
0-12 Original 2-19 Original 2-45 Original
0-13 Original 2-20 Original 2-46 1st
0-14 Original 2-21 Original 2-46.1 Original
0-15 Original 2-22 Original 2-47 Original
0-16 Original 2-23 Original 2-48 Original
0-17 Original 2-24 Original 2-49 1st
0-18 Original 2-25 Original 2-49.1 Original
1-1 Original 2-26 Original 2-50 Original
2-0 Original 2-27 Original 2-51 Original
2-0.1 Original 2-28 Original 3-0 Original
2-1 Original 2-29 Original 3-1 Original
2-2 Original 2-30 Original 3-2 Original
2-3 Original 2-31 Original 3-3 Original
2-4 Original 2-32 Original 4-0 Original
2-5 Original 2-33 Original 4-1 Original
2-6 Original 2-34 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)

Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
4th Revised Page 0-2
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 0-2

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
5-0 Original 6-20 Original 7-9 3rd *
5-1 Original 6-21 Original 7-10 2nd
5-2 Original 6-22 Original 7-11 Original
5-3 Original 6-23 Original 7-12 2nd *
6-0 Original 6-24 Original 7-13 Original
6-0.1 Original 6-25 Original 7-14 Original
6-1 Original 6-26 Original 7-15 2nd *
6-2 Original 6-27 Original 7-16 Original
6-3 Original 6-28 Original 7-17 1st
6-4 Original 7-0 2nd 7-18 3rd *
6-5 Original 7-0.1 2nd 7-19 1st
6-6 Original 7-1 Original 7-20 Original
6-7 Original 7-2 Original 7-21 2nd *
6-8 Original 7-3 2nd *  7-22 Original
6-9 Original 7-4 Original 7-23 Original
6-10 Original 7-5 Original 7-24 2nd *
6-11 Original 7-6 2nd *  7-25 Original
6-12 Original 7-7 Original 7-26 1st
6-13 Original 7-8 2nd 7-27 3rd *
6-14 Original 7-28 1st
6-15 Original 7-29 Original
6-16 Original 7-30 1st *
6-17 Original 7-31 Original
6-18 Original
6-19 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)

Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 7-3
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-3

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES
7.2 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — AMERITECH OPERATING
ComMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. No. 2, SERVICE AREAS. ILLINOIS, INDIANA,
MICHIGAN, OHI0 AND WISCONSIN
7.2.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)
B. Local Switching
RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating $0.003116
- Terminating $0.000700 (R)

» End Office Shared Port

- Originating $0.000371

- Terminating $0.000000
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.002304
- Complex Query $0.003611

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)
Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 7-6
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-6

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.3 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TARIFF F.C.C. NoO. 1, SERVICE AREAS.: ALABAMA, FLORIDA, GEORGIA,
KENTUCKY, LOUISIANA, MIssSISSIPPI, NORTH CAROLINA, SOUTH CAROLINA
AND TENNESSEE

7.3.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching
RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
+ Local End Office Switching:

- Originating $0.002126
- Terminating $0.000700 (R)

» End Office Shared Port

- Originating $0.000800

- Terminating $0.000000
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.004210
- Complex Query $0.004310

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)
Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 7-9
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-9

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.4 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES - CENTURYLINK OPERATING
CoMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. No. 11, SERVICE AREAS: ARIZONA, COLORADO,
IDAHO, MINNESOTA, MONTANA, NEBRASKA, NEw MEXICO, OREGON,
WASHINGTON AND WYOMING

74.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching
RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
* Local End Office Switching:

- Originating $0.001974
- Terminating $0.000700 (R)

» End Office Shared Port

- Originating $0.000747

- Terminating $0.000000 (R)
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.0040530
- Complex Query $0.0068298

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)
Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 7-12
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-12

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.5 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — CENTURYLINK OPERATING
CoMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. No. 9 SERVICE AREA: NEVADA

751 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching

* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating
- Terminating

+ End Office Shared Port
- Originating

- Terminating

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query
- Complex Query

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE

$0.004130
$0.000700 (R)

$0.000363
$0.000000 (R)

RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

$0.012072
$0.013414

Issued: June 30, 2016

Effective: July 1, 2016

ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 7-15
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-15

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.6 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE
CoMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. No. 1, SERVICE AREA: CALIFORNIA

7.6.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching

* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating
- Terminating

+ End Office Shared Port
- Originating

- Terminating

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query
- Complex Query

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE

$0.002620
$0.000700 (R)

$0.004696
$0.000000

RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

$0.004777
$0.006736

Issued: June 30, 2016

Effective: July 1, 2016

ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 7-18
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-18

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.7 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES
TARIFFF.C.C. No. 11, SERVICE AREA: CONNECTICUT

7.7.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching

* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating
- Terminating

+ End Office Shared Port
- Originating

- Terminating

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query
- Complex Query

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE

$0.003133
$0.000700 (R)

$0.001400
$0.000000

RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

$0.003393
$0.005783

Issued: June 30, 2016

Effective: July 1, 2016

ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 7-21
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-21

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES
7.8 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE
CoMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NoO. 73, SERVICE AREAS: ARKANSAS, KANSAS,
MISSOURI AND TEXAS
7.8.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)
B. Local Switching
RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating $0.002563
- Terminating $0.000700 (R)

» End Office Shared Port

- Originating $0.000900

- Terminating $0.000000
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.002531
- Complex Query $0.002802

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)
Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 7-24
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-24

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES
7.9 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — THE VERIZON TELEPHONE
ComMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. No. 1, SERVICE AREAS: DELAWARE, DISTRICT OF
CoLumMBIA, MARYLAND, NEW JERSEY, PENNSYLVANIA AND VIRGINIA
7.9.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)
B. Local Switching
RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating $0.002406
- Terminating $0.000700 (R)

» End Office Shared Port

- Originating $0.001688

- Terminating $0.000000 (R)
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.004356
- Complex Query $0.006345

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)
Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 7-27
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-27

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES
7.10 AccCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — THE VERIZON TELEPHONE
ComPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. No. 11, SERVICE AREAS: MASSACHUSETTS, NEW
YORK AND RHODE ISLAND
7.10.1  SwWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)
B. Local Switching
RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating $0.002406
- Terminating $0.000700 (R)

» End Office Shared Port

- Originating $0.001688

- Terminating $0.000000
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.004356
- Complex Query $0.006945

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)
Issued: June 30, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016
ISSUED BY  Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



CenturyLink Communications, LLC

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 7-30
Cancels Original Page 7-30

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.11  ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — FRONTIER WEST VIRGINIA TARIFF
F.C.C.No. 4, SERVICE AREAS: WEST VIRGINIA

7.11.1  SwWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching

* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating
- Terminating

+ End Office Shared Port
- Originating

- Terminating

» Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query
- Complex Query

(Filed under Transmittal No. 11.)

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE

$0.002273
$0.000700 (R)

$0.001581
$0.000000

RATE PER
CALL/QUERY

$0.003835
$0.005842

Issued: June 30, 2016

Effective: July 1, 2016

ISSUED BY Vice President — Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2016-007



